Jaroslava Budinski-Simendić, et al., The properties of gamma irradiated elastomeric nanocomposites...
Contemporary Materials, VIII−1 (2017)                                                                                                                Page 73 of 79
Original scientific papers                                                                                                                       UDK 678.4:66.017/.018
doi: 10.7251/COMEN1701073B
THE PROPERTIES OF GAMMA IRRADIATED
ELASTOMERIC NANOCOMPOSITES BASED ON
CHLOROSULFONATED POLYETHYLENE
Jaroslava Budinski-Simendić1*, Gordana Marković2, Jelena Tanasić1,

by oscillating disc rheometer
Sample Silica content
phr
Curing data
  M1,
dNm
Mh,
dNm
ΔM,
dNm
ts2,
min
tc90,
min
NBR/CSM/0 0 8 25 17 5 23
NBR/CSM/20 20 7 28 21 6 24
NBR/CSM/40 40 7 30 23 8 26
NBR/CSM/60 60 6 36 30 11 26
NBR/CSM/80 80 6 36 30 11 27
NBR/CSM/100 100 5 36 29 14 30
Figure 3. The effect of irradiation dose on hardness (as Shore A) of composites based on  CSM
and NBR network precursor  and different content of silica nanoparticles  (in phr).
Jaroslava Budinski-Simendić, et al., The properties of gamma irradiated elastomeric nanocomposites...
Contemporary Materials, VIII−1 (2017)                                                                                                                Page 78 of 79